Pure Green, LLC 439 Centre Island Road Centre Island, NY 11771 800-306-9122



## PureGreen24 Kills Bird Flu Avian Influenza virus

**December 18, 2024 CDC--** A patient has been hospitalized with a severe case of avian influenza A virus ("bird flu") infection in Louisiana. This marks the first instance of severe illness linked to the virus in the United States. The case was confirmed by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) on Friday, December 13. Since April 2024, there have been a total of 61 reported human cases of bird flu reported in the United States.

EPA has reviewed required laboratory testing data demonstrating that PureGreen24 kills the avian influenza virus.

https://www.epa.gov/pesticide-registration/epas-registered-antimicrobial-products-effective-against-avian-influenza#for

PureGreen24 is identified on the EPA & CDC list via the product (chemical) name "AXEN 30" search EPA registration number 72977

PureGreen24 EPA Reg. No.72977-3-84634

## PureGreen24

PureGreen24 is registered with the US EPA with claims against Avian Influenza A. PureGreen24 is a disinfectant intended for use in hospitals, healthcare facilities, schools, offices and other public places as well as in homes. According to the US EPA recommendations and those of the CDC, PureGreen24 will be effective Avian Influenza A H1N1 virus.

About Pure Green, LLC Pure Green, LLC is the distributor of PureGreen24 disinfectant and deodorizer. PureGreen24 is registered by the Federal EPA; your only choice for a proven "green" disinfectant. Pure Green, LLC is dedicated to reducing health risks caused by exposure to viruses, fungi and bacteria without endangering humans and animals during the disinfecting process. PureGreen24 kills Brid flu (H1N1) Human Coronavirus CV-19, Norovirus, MRSA, VRE and Staph, yet also kills common household germs and is safe for use in the presence of children and animals. PureGreen24 is based on a patented Silver Ion technology that is a true "green" disinfectant with unprecedented 24-hour effectiveness. PureGreen24 is safe enough to use on children's toys without rinse and is odorless.

Additional information about PureGreen24 is available at www.puregreen24.com.

Contact Information:

Pure Green, LLC David Stetson 800-306-9122 x1 <a href="mailto:david@puregreen24.com">david@puregreen24.com</a>